ORDINANCE NO. 71-64 ADDATS

12.30-71 12.30-71 2nd reading passed 12-30-7 12-30-7

AN ORDINANCE TO RECOGNIZE AND OFFICIALLY ADOPT THE MASTER PLANS OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA

WHEREAS, the City of Bloomington, Indiana has prepared master plans for Sanitation, Water, Parks and Recreation, 701 Comprehensive and

the Johnson, Johnson & Roy plan; and

WHEREAS, the City of Bloomington has drafted official maps designated

"A" and "B" for Land Use, Sanitation, Water, Thoroughfare,

Community Facilities, Zoning and TOPICS.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

SECTION 1: That the Common Council hereby recognizes and officially adopts the master plans and maps prepared by the City of Bloomington.

SECTION 2: That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Mayor.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, on the 30 day of <u>DREMBER</u>, 1971.

Ralph L. Johnson, President Common Council, City of Bloomington

ATTEST:

Marian H. Tardy,

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, on the <u>30</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u>, 1971.

Marian H. Tardy, City Clerk

Tardy,

This Ordinance approved and signed by me on the 30 day of <u>DECEMBER</u>, 1971, at the hour of 130 o'clock P M.

ATTEST:

Marian H.

The 2-Mayor City of Bloomington, Indiana